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BILLINGHAM JUNIORS FOOTBALL CLUB
England & Wales · Charity number 1196230

Details

Status Registered

Legal form CIO

Registered 2021-10-20

Register View on the Charity Commission register

Contact

Address Billingham Juniors Football Club
Wolviston Back Lane
Billingham
TS23 3LR

Phone 07549911696

Email billinghamjuniorsfc@gmail.com

Website https://m.facebook.com/BillinghamjuniorsFC/

Activities

Objects: TO PROMOTE COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION IN HEALTHY RECREATION IN BILLINGHAM
AND THE SURROUNDING AREAS BY THE PROVISION OF FACILITIES FOR THE PLAYING OF
ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL (FACILITIES MEANS LAND, BUILDINGS, EQUIPMENT AND ORGANISING
FOOTBALL ACTIVITIES).

Activities: It is a group of children, aged from 7 till 16, who play football in teams according to their age. We
have 20 teams and 180plus children registered including a girls only team. The children train once during the
week either inside a school gym or outside if weather permits and play the game on a Sunday on the school
field and the younger ones at our own field.

Classification

• How: Provides Buildings/facilities/open Space

• What: Amateur Sport

• Who: The General Public/mankind

https://opencharities.uk/ew/1196230
https://register-of-charities.charitycommission.gov.uk/en/charity-search/?p_p_id=uk_gov_ccew_onereg_charitydetails_web_portlet_CharityDetailsPortlet&p_p_lifecycle=0&p_p_state=maximized&p_p_mode=view&_uk_gov_ccew_onereg_charitydetails_web_portlet_CharityDetailsPortlet_regId=1196230
mailto:billinghamjuniorsfc@gmail.com
https://m.facebook.com/BillinghamjuniorsFC/
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Geography

• Stockton-on-tees

Finances

Period end Income Expenditure Assets Employees

2025-06-30 £45,533 £47,119 - -

2024-06-30 £41,450 £33,443 - -

2023-06-30 £199,959 £21,340 - -

2022-06-30 £19,796 £24,972 - -

Trustees

Name Role Appointed

Allan Marc Dale 2021-09-03

John Swanson 2021-09-03

Kevin Robert McConnell 2025-03-13

Steven David Holtham 2025-03-13

https://opencharities.uk/ew/1196230


BILLINGHAM JUNIORS FOOTBALL CLUB
England & Wales  -  Charity number 1196230

Accounts





Billingham Juniors Accounts 1st July 24 to 
30th June 25

Income
From members 34,011 
Easyfundraising 514 

34,525 
Donations 11,008 

Total Income 45,533 

Expenditure

Venue hire 17,283 
Village ground costs 1,643 
Equipment 5,938 
Referees 4,370 
League Fees 4,620 
Other 13,267 

Total Expenditure 47,119 

Net Income (Loss) -1,586 





BILLINGHAM JUNIORS FOOTBALL CLUB
England & Wales  -  Charity number 1196230

Accounts



Charity Commission Annual Return 2023

BILLINGHAM JUNIORS FOOTBALL CLUB

Charity registration number: 1196230

Most of the information you give in this form will become publicly available on the Register

of Charities. Any field that the Charity Commission will not display will be clearly marked.  

This document is a record of the information provided in the Annual Return 2023.  

Charity Commission

Financial period

Financial period start date

01/07/2022

Financial period end date

30/06/2023

Income and spending

Income £

£199,959

Spending £

£21,340

Number of contracts from government



How many contracts (other than grant agreements) did your charity receive from central

government or a local authority during the financial period for this return?

0

Number of grants from government

How many grants did your charity receive from central government or a local authority

during the financial period for this return?

0

Income breakdown

Donations and legacies (excluding Endowments Received)

£10,951

Charitable activities

£1,373

Other trading activities

£26,124

Investments

£0

Other

£161,511

Corporate donations

What was the value of your charity’s single highest value donation received from

a corporate donor during the financial period of this return?

£1,000

Donations from individuals



Excluding out of pocket expenses, for what were any of the trustees paid during the financial

period for this return?

⊠e. None of the trustees have been paid

What was the value of your charity’s single highest value donation received from an

individual during the financial period of this return?

£0

Donations from related parties

What was the value of your charity’s single highest value donation received from a

related party during the financial period of this return?

£0

Recipients of grants

Please round all figures to the nearest pound (do not enter decimal points or

commas).Individuals

£0

Other charities

£9,530

Other organisations that are not charities

£0

Grant recipients related parties

Are any of the grant recipients related parties to the charity?

No

Trustee payments



Did any of the trustees resign and take up employment with your charity in the financial

period of this return?

No

Income from outside the UK

Did your charity receive income from outside of the United Kingdom in the financial

period of this return?

No

Delivering activities outside the United Kingdom

Did your charity deliver charitable activities outside of the United Kingdom in the

financial period of this return?

No

Spending outside England & Wales

Did your charity spend funds outside of the United Kingdom in the financial period of this

return?

No

Trading subsidiaries

Does the charity have any trading subsidiaries?

No

Charity contact details correct

Is the contact address displayed from the Register of Charities, correct?

Yes



Charity headquarters details correct

Is this the same address that you use as your charity's administrative headquarters?

Yes

Charity contact address

Billingham Juniors Football Club

WOLVISTON BACK LANE

BILLINGHAM

TS23 3LR

Charity Headquarters address

Billingham Juniors Football Club

WOLVISTON BACK LANE

BILLINGHAM

TS23 3LR

Membership type

Is the charity part of a wider group structure with a parent body and subsidiary bodies?

no, the charity is not part of a wider group structure

Employment contract types

People were permanently employed by your charity

0



People were on fixed-terms contracts with your charity

0

Self-employed people were working for your charity

0

Governance policies

Internal charity financial controls policy and procedures

Yes

Safeguarding policy and procedures

Yes

Financial reserves policy and procedures 

Not applicable

Complaints policy and procedures

Yes

Serious incident reporting policy and procedures

Yes

Internal risk management policy and procedures

Yes

Trustee expenses policy and procedures

Not applicable

Trustee conflicts of interest policy and procedures

Yes

Investing charity funds policy and procedures

Not applicable

Campaigns and political activity policy and procedures

Not applicable

Bullying and harassment policy and procedures

Yes



Social media policy and procedures

Yes

Engaging external speakers at charity events policy and procedures

Not applicable

Serious Incidents

Has your charity reported all Serious Incidents (including any historical incidents) that

the charity became aware of during the financial period of this return?

There were no incidents to report

External risk and impact

Donations,  

Unknown/No Change/Not Applicable

Other income - grants

Unknown/No Change/Not Applicable

Other income - contracts

Unknown/No Change/Not Applicable

Other income - investment

Unknown/No Change/Not Applicable

Expenditure on charitable activities

Negative

Expenditure on overheads

Negative

Number of volunteers

Positive

Number of employees

Unknown/No Change/Not Applicable



Any information you give us will be held securely and processed only in accordance

with the rule on data protection. We will not disclose your personal details to anyone

unconnected to the Charity Commission unless:  

·  you have consented to their release; or  

·  we are legally obliged to disclose them; or  

·  we regard disclosure as either (a) necessary so that we can properly carry out our

statutory functions or (b) necessary in the public interest.  

  

We may share and disclose information about you with relevant public authorities,

regulatory bodies and agencies, outside the Charity Commission but only if:  

·  we can lawfully do so; and  

·  we decide that disclosure is necessary for national security, crime detection,

prevention, and law enforcement, or other issues in the public interest  

Information we collect about you  

We will use this information:  

Number of trustees

Unknown/No Change/Not Applicable

Fundraising activities

Negative

Capacity to deliver services

Unknown/No Change/Not Applicable

Total service demand

Unknown/No Change/Not Applicable

Volunteers

Excluding trustees, provide an estimate of the number of volunteers who carried out

charitable activities on behalf of your charity in the United Kingdom during the financial

period of this return?

46

Privacy statement



To enable us to carry out our statutory functions and duties;  

This will include the following actions:  

(a) update, consolidate, and improve the accuracy of our records;  

(b) undertake crime detection and prevention and law enforcement and assist the third

parties specified above to investigate or prevent crime and carry out law enforcement;  

(c) data analysis, testing, research, statistical and survey purposes  

Information we receive from other sources.  

Information we receive from other sources  

We may combine this information with information you give to us and information we

collect about you.  

We may use this information and the combined information for the purposes set out

above (depending on the types of information we receive).  

We will ensure that any such disclosure and use is proportionate; considers your right

to respect for your private life; and is done fairly and lawfully in accordance with the

data protection principles of the Data Protection Act.  

The Data Protection Act 1998 regulates the use of 'personal data', which is essentially

any information, however stored, about identifiable living individuals.  

As a 'data controller' under the Act, the Charity Commission must comply with it. Any

changes we may make to our privacy statement in the future will be set out in the

replacement version of this form.  

Please check back frequently to see any updates or changes to our privacy policy. 

Your role at the charity (select one):

⊠Trustee

Declaration

Given names Martyn

Family name Nevatt

Telephone

number

07817993030

Email martyn.nevatt@googlemail.com

Date submitted 16/03/2024



It is a criminal offence under section 60 of the Charities Act 2011 for anyone to knowingly or

recklessly provide false or misleading information to the commission; this includes

suppressing, concealing or destroying documents.



Billingham Juniors Accounts 1st July 23 to 30th June 24

Income
From members 38,104.21   
Easyfundraising 188.38         

38,292.59   
Donations 3,157.00     

Total Income 41,449.59   

Expenditure

Venue hire 14,209.89   
Village Ground costs 4,740.08     
Equipment 4,073.84     
Referees 4,025.00     
League Fees 5,827.00     
Other 567.60         

Total Expenditure 33,443.41   

Net income 8,006.18     
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BILLINGHAM JUNIOR FOOTBALL CLUB 

accounts from 1st July 2022 to 30th June 2023

Date Description Subs Raffle Sign On Fees Tournment

Donations / 

Sponser Courses Press Day Insurance Other Referee Gym / Pitch Courses

Equipment  - 

Assets

Other 

Equipment 

(General) Deregistration

League Fees 

& Fines Press Day Tournament Other

Cowpen 

Club House Balance

Opening Balance 23,411.28       

12/07/2022 CHQ101105 NORTHFIELD MAY 63.00             23,348.28       

18/07/2022 U11 SUBS MARCH APRIL 460.00           315.00          24,123.28       

24/07/2022 DDR ANGLIAN WATER 7.00             24,116.28       

29/07/2022 FBALL FOUNDADTION FENCE GRANT 9,530.00         33,646.28       

03/08/2022 CHQ101108 LOTTERY GRANT COUNCIL 20.00                  33,626.28       

04/08/2022 CHQ101106 BOX CLEVER 426.00                33,200.28       

09/08/2022 CHQ101109 TRACTER INSURANCE 300.64         32,899.64       

16/08/2022 CHQ101112 PATRICK IST AID COURSE 60.00        32,839.64       

17/08/2022 CHQ101110 DBS CHECKS (LEE) 60.00        32,779.64       

22/08/2022 CHQ101111 TJFA 1,105.00     31,674.64       

22/08/2022 CHQ101107 TJFA REGISTRATIONS 500.00        31,174.64       

23/08/2022 EASY FUNDING 48.12      31,222.76       

23/08/2022 ddr anglian water 7.00             31,215.76       

24/08/2022 chq 101114 cleveland containers(lee) 300.00         30,915.76       

23/09/2022 ddr anglian water 7.00             30,908.76       

23/09/2022 u9 registration 288.00           31,196.76       

26/09/2022 chq 101113 trophies 2,081.00             29,115.76       

29/09/2022 u10 registration 156.00           29,271.76       

29/09/2022 u9 subs sept 300.00           40.00         29,531.76       

30/09/2022 u14 registration 180.00           29,711.76       

03/10/2022 u7 subs and registration 340.00           216.00           40.00         180.00      30,047.76       

03/10/2022 u11 registration 132 30,179.76       

03/10/2022 u11 sept subs 220.00           30,399.76       

03/10/2022 u14 sept subs 280.00           30,679.76       

04/10/2022 u14lions subs sept 280.00           25.00         30,934.76       

04/10/2022 u15 girls sept 245.00           40.00         31,139.76       

16/10/2022 u15 subs and registration 280.00           156.00           25.00         31,550.76       

11/10/2022 u13 registration 192.00           31,742.76       

12/10/2022 u8 subs 480.00           40.00         32,182.76       

14/10/2022 u14 fine 15.00      32,197.76       

17/10/2022 u7 fine u9 fine x 2 45.00      32,242.76       

17/10/2022 u8 fines x 2 30.00      32,272.76       

18/10/2022 chq 101117 dbs x 7 (lee) 70.00        32,202.76       

24/10/2022 subs u10 sept 180.00           32,382.76       

25/10/2022 ddr anglian water 7.00             32,375.76       

25/10/2022 u13 subs sept 285.00           32,660.76       

26/10/2022 u14 registration 180.00           32,840.76       

31/10/2022 u15 subs oct 280.00           50.00         33,070.76       

01/11/2022 chq 101116 TJFA FINES 105.00        32,965.76       end of page

02/11/2022 u7 subs oct 320.00           100.00       33,185.76       

04/11/2022 u12 registration 156.00           33,341.76       

04/11/2022 u12 subs sept 240.00           40.00         33,541.76       

07/11/2022 u15 girls sept 200.00           40.00         33,701.76       

08/11/2022 chq101118 northfield sept 397.00          33,304.76       

08/11/2022 u11 subs oct 200.00           33,504.76       

10/11/2022 u9 subs oct 300.00           100.00       33,704.76       

15/11/2022 u14 subs oct 250.00           33,954.76       

16/11/2022 u8 subs 300.00           60.00         34,194.76       

23/11/2022 ddr anglian water 7.00             34,187.76       

24/11/2022 u12 subs oct 260.00           60.00         60.00        34,327.76       

25/11/2022 chq101121  chq101122 ins re cowpen 1,195.00     33,132.76       

28/11/2022 u14 lions oct 165.00           33,297.76       

29/11/2022 chq101120 oct northfield 1,462.00       31,835.76       

30/11/2022 u13 oct subs 235.00           32,070.76       

30/11/2022 u13 subs nov 285.00           32,355.76       

01/12/2022 u10 oct subs 180.00           32,535.76       

04/12/2022 u7 subs  nov 340.00           40.00         32,835.76       

05/12/2022 u15 girls subs nov 220.00           33,055.76       

06/12/2022 u15 nov subs 280.00           25.00         33,310.76       

06/12/2022 u11 subs nov 200.00           20.00         33,490.76       

09/12/2022 chq101119 1st aid boxes/fine(john) 139.22         30.00          33,321.54       

12/12/2022 u0 subs nov 300.00           60.00         33,561.54       

14/12/2022 chq101123 selection boxes 240.00                33,321.54       

20/12/2022 world cup sweep 170.00            33,491.54       

19/12/2022 u14 lions nov subs 280.00           25.00         33,746.54       

22/12/2022 chq101124  crb x 7 )lee) 70.00        33,676.54       

22/12/2022 chq101125  nov northfield 1,334.00       32,342.54       

23/12/2022 ddr anglian water 7.00             32,335.54       

03/01/2023 u9 subs dec 300.00           32,635.54       

03/01/2023 u10 subs nov 180.00           32,815.54       

04/01/2023 u11 subs dec 260.00           33,075.54       

05/01/2023 u15 subs dec 280.00           25.00         33,330.54       

05/01/2023 u15 girls subs dec 260.00           33,590.54       

09/01/2023 u7 subs dec 320.00           33,910.54       

16/01/2023 u14 subs dec 250.00           34,160.54       

20/01/2023 u8 subs dec 300.00           40.00         34,420.54       

23/01/2023 u11 subs jan 260.00           34,680.54       

In Out



24/01/2023 ddr ang water 7.00             34,673.54       end of page

24/01/2023 chq101126+  northfield dec 731.00          33,942.54       

26/01/2023 chq101127  box clever 426.00                33,516.54       

30/01/2023 u14lions subs dec 235.00           33,751.54       

01/02/2023 u10 dec subs 220.00           33,971.54       

01/02/2023 u14 subs dec 250.00           34,221.54       

02/02/2023 U13 JAN SUBS 310.00           34,531.54       

02/02/2023 U13 DEC SUBS 285.00           34,816.54       

02/02/2023 DONATION U8 FROM CASWELLS 250.00            35,066.54       

06/02/2023 u15 girls jan subs 250.00           50.00         35,266.54       

06/02/2023 u7 jan subs 400.00           40.00         35,626.54       

06/02/2023 u9 subs 300.00           20.00         35,906.54       

06/02/2023 u8 subs dec 300.00           36,206.54       

06/02/2023 u8 subs nov 300.00           60.00         36,446.54       

06/02/2023 u13 lions subs 704.00           37,150.54       

08/02/2023 chq101128 u8 sponser money 250.00                36,900.54       

09/02/2023 u12   and u15 subs 760.00           45.00         37,615.54       

14/02/2023 u14 lions subs 250.00           40.00         37,825.54       

14/02/2023 easy fundraising 23.70      37,849.24       

20/02/2023 u12 jan subs 260.00           40.00         38,069.24       

23/02/2023 ddr aanglian water 7.00             38,062.24       

23/02/2023 chq101129 6 x dbs lee 60.00        38,002.24       

02/03/2023 u20 subs 220.00           38,222.24       

03/03/2023 u9 subs feb 300.00           100.00       38,422.24       

03/03/2023 u15 girls feb 250.00           20.00         38,652.24       

06/03/2023 u14 lions feb 230.00           45.00         38,837.24       

06/03/2023 u7 feb 145.00           38,982.24       

06/06/2023 u11 feb subs 260.00           30.00         60.00        39,152.24       end of page

06/03/2023 u15 feb subs 280.00           50.00         39,382.24       

07/03/2023 u14 feb subs 275.00           39,657.24       

15/03/2023 u13 feb 280.00           45.00         39,892.24       

15/03/2023 u13 march 310.00           40,202.24       

15/03/2023 uu13 april 310.00           25.00         40,487.24       

21/03/2023  chq101130  northfield jan 1,334.00       39,153.24       

23/03/2023 ddr water 7.00             39,146.24       

28/03/2023 chq101131  northfield feb 1,294.00       37,852.24       

03/04/2023 subs u14 lions 240.00           25.00         38,067.24       

03/04/2023 u10 subs nov 220.00           38,287.24       

03/04/2023 u11 subs 260.00           20.00         38,527.24       

03/04/2023 u9 subs 300.00           20.00         38,807.24       

03/04/2023 u7 subs 460.00           20.00         60.00        39,187.24       

04/04/2023 u14 subs 300.00           25.00         39,462.24       

06/04/2023 u15 subs 280.00           50.00         39,692.24       

11/04/2023 u15 girls subs 280.00           20.00         60.00        39,892.24       

24/04/2023 u13 lions subs 900.00           40,792.24       

25/04/2023 ddr water 7.00             40,785.24       

28/04/2023 ins claim vitresse 49,058.40        89,843.64       

02/05/2023 u11 subs 260.00           60.00         90,043.64       

03/05/2023 u14 lions 260.00           25.00         90,278.64       

03/05/2023 chq101132 northfield march 1,309.00       88,969.64       

04/05/2023 subs u15 girls 250.00           50.00         89,169.64       

10/05/2023 subs u7 april 440.00           120.00       60.00        89,429.64       

10/05/2023 subs u9 april 300.00           40.00         89,689.64       

10/05/2023 billingham trophies 23.00      89,712.64       

10/05/2023 j martin trophies 18.00      89,730.64       

11/05/2023 hiscox insurance claim 112,452.32      202,182.96     

12/05/2023 u15 april 280.00           50.00         202,412.96     

15/05/2023 j morrison trophies 18.00      202,430.96     

16/05/2023 chq 101133locks, sweets, containers 212.69     348.00         201,870.27     

18/05/2023 u7 sponser money 1,000.00         202,870.27     

23/05/2023 ddr water anglian 7.00             202,863.27     

23/05/2023 chq101135 disco bouncy castles etc 650.00     202,213.27     

30/05/2023 j swanson trophy 11.00      202,224.27     

30/05/2023 presentation day money 1,058.00      203,282.27     

31/05/2023 u15 may  now sept subs 260.00           203,542.27     

31/05/2023 chq101141 northfield april 435.00          203,107.27     

31/05/2023 chq101136 u7 sponser money 1,000.00             202,107.27     

01/06/2023 u13l ions 218.00           202,325.27     

01/06/2023 d rowney subs 270.00           202,595.27     

05/06./2023 u10 subs sept 180.00           202,775.27     

15/06/2023 CHQ101137 NORTHFIELD MAY 105.00          202,670.27     

15/06/2023 CHQ101138 REGISTRATIONS 1STAIDKITS 52.00           581.00        202,037.27     

23/06/2023 ddr anglian water 7.00             202,030.27     

202,030.27     

24,237.00     -         1,656.00        -                  10,950.00      -          1,373.00      161,510.72      231.82    2,030.00    8,464.00       800.00      191.22         -                -                    2,321.00     862.69     -                      4,443.00             2,227.64     202,030.27     



ECHARITY COMMISSIONFOR  ENGLAND  AND  WALES

Report to the trustees/
members of

On accounts for the year
ended

Set out on pages

Responsibilities and
basis of report

Independent
examiner's statement

Signed:

Name:

Relevant professional
qualification(s) or body

(jfany):

Address:

lER

Independent examiner's
report on the accounts

I report to the trustees on my examination of the accounts of the above
charity (``the Trust") for the year ended

AsthecharitytrusteesoftheTrust,youareresponsibleforthepreparation
of the accounts in accordance with the requirements of the Charities Act
2011  ("the Act").

I report in respect of my examination of the Trust's accounts carried out
under section  145 of the 2011 Act and in carrying out my examination,I
have followed the applicable Directions given by the Chan.ty Commission
under section 145(5)(b) of the Act.

I have completed my examination.   I confirm that no material matters have
come to my attention (other than that disclosed below *) in connection with
the examination which gives me cause to believe that in, any material
respect:

•     accounting records were not kept in accordance with section 130 of
the Act or

•     the accounts do not accord with the accounting records

I have no concerns and have come across no other matters in connection
with the examination to which attention should be drawn in order to enable a
proper understanding of the accounts to be reached.*Pleasedeletethewiordsinthebracir€t:irfiir€;.i;;;otapply.

October 2018
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BILLINGHAM JUNIOR FOOTBALL CLUB 

accounts from 18October 2021 to 30th June 2022

Date Description Subs Raffle Sign On Fees Tournment

Donations / 

Sponser Courses Press Day Grant Other Referee Gym / Pitch Courses

Equipment  - 

Assets

Other 

Equipment 

(General) Deregistration

League Fees 

& Fines Press Day Tournament Other

Cowpen Club 

House Balance

18/10/2021 Opening Balance 28,587.49       

21/10/2021 refund e on 43.50              28,630.99       

22/10/2022 chq 101083 t j f a 240.00            28,390.99       

25/10/2021 ddr anglian water 7.00                28,383.99       

03/11/2021 U10  OCT SUBS 180.00              60.00              60.00              28,443.99       

03/11/2021 U9 OCT SUBS 140.00              28,583.99       

03/11/2021 U14 GIRLS OCT 280.00              40.00              28,823.99       

04/11/2021 EASY FUNDRAISING 61.99              28,885.98       

08/11/2021 U13L SUBS OCT 250.00              29,135.98       

10/11/2021  U12 OCT SUBS 190.00              29,325.98       

10/11/2021 U12 NOV SUBS 190.00              29,515.98       

11/11/2021 CHQ NO 101084 REVIEW OF FACILITITIES 252.00            29,263.98       

11/11/2021 CHQ NO 101085  LEE RE  COWPEN  EXPENSES 292.22            28,971.76       

19//11/2021 U8 REGISTRATION FEES 120.00           29,091.76       

19/11/2021 U8  SEPT SUBS 140.00              29,231.76       

19/11/2021 U8 OCT SUBS 200.00              20.00              29,411.76       

23/11/2021 DDR ANGLIAN WATER 7.00                29,404.76       

26/11/2021 CHQ101086 EUQIPMENT 819.50            28,585.26       

26/11/2021 U14 UBS SEPT AND OCT 560.00              80.00              30.00              29,035.26       

29/11/2021 U10 NOV SUBS 200.00              20.00              29,215.26       

01/12/2021 U14 GIRLS NOV 240.00              20.00              29,435.26       

03/12/2021 U9 SUBS NOV 180.00              29,615.26       

06/12/2021 CHQ 101087 TOWERGATE INSURANCE 1,206.74         28,408.52       

06/12/2021 U13 SUBS SEPT 300.00              28,708.52       

06/12/2021 U7 SUBS NOV 200.00              40.00              28,868.52       

06/12/2021 U11 SUBS SEPT OCT NOV 700.00              29,568.52       

07/12/2021 U14 SUBS 265.00              29,833.52       

07/12/2021 U13 SUBS OCT NOV 480.00              30,313.52       

08/12/2021 U7 REG FEES 70.00              30,383.52       

22/12/2021 CHQ101088 OCT/NOV GYM FEES 2,698.00          27,685.52       

23/12/2021 DDR ANGLIAN WATER 7.00                27,678.52       

23/12/2021 CHQ101089 STRUCTERS REPORT 300.00            27,378.52       

23/12/2021 U10 SUBS 180.00              27,558.52       

05/01/2022 U8 NOV SUBS 200.00              60.00              27,698.52       

05/01/2022 U8 DEC SUBS 200.00              27,898.52       

06/01/2022 U9 SUBS DEC 180.00              28,078.52       

07/01/2022 U12L SEPT OCT NOV 840.00              80.00              28,838.52       

10/01/2022 U7 SUBS DEC 240.00              40.00              29,038.52       

10/01/2022 U13L SUBS DEC 280.00              29,318.52       

10/01/2022 U14 GIRLS DEC 320.00              40.00              29,598.52       

10/01/2022 U14 SUBS DEC 280.00              5.00                20.00              29,863.52       

14/01/2022 CHQ101090 SELECTION BOXES(JOHN) 184.00              29,679.52       

25/01/2022 DDR ANGLIAN WATER 7.00                29,672.52       

31/01/2022 U7 SUBS 200.00              40.00              29,832.52       

01/02/2022 CHQ101092 NORTHFIELD DEC 1,015.00          28,817.52       

04/02/2022 U12 SUBS JAN 210.00              40.00              28,987.52       

04/02/2022 U12 SUBS DEC 250.00              40.00              29,197.52       

04/02/2022 U14 GIRLS SUBS JAN 260.00              20.00              29,437.52       

07/02/2022  BOX CLEVER CHQ101093 426.00              29,011.52       

07/02/2022 U10 SUBS JAN 220.00              20.00              29,211.52       

07/02/2022 U8 SUBS JAN 300.00              29,511.52       

07/02/2022 U13 SUBS JAN 240.00              29,751.52       

08/02/2022 U9 SUBS JAN 200.00              20.00              29,931.52       

14/02/2022 U14 SUBS JAN 260.00              20.00              30,171.52       

18/02/2022 U10 NEW PLAYERS 21.00              30,192.52       

18/02/2022 U13L SUBS JAN 250.00              30,442.52       

22/02/2022 CHQ 101094 NORTHFIELD JAN 1,032.00          29,410.52       

23/02/2022 DDR ANGLIAN WATER 7.00                29,403.52       

23/02/2022 U10 SUBS FEB 220.00              29,623.52       

24/02/2022 CHQ101095 D B S ( LEE) 51.00              29,572.52       

01/03/2022 U9 FEB SUBS 180.00              29,752.52       

02/03/2022 U7 SUBS FEB 140.00              20.00              29,872.52       

07/03/2022 U14 GIRLS SUBS FEB 260.00              20.00              30,112.52       

07/03/2022 U13L SUBS FEB 280.00              30,392.52       

21/03/2022 U13 SUBS FEB 260.00              20.00              30,632.52       

23/03/2022 DDR ANGLIAN WATER 7.00                30,625.52       

23/03/2022 U12 SUBS FEB 250.00              40.00              30,835.52       

23/03/2022 U12 SUBS MARCH 250.00              31,085.52       

01/04/2022 U14 SUBS FEB MARCH 560.00              40.00              31,605.52       

04/04/2022 U8 SUBS MARCH 276.00              80.00              31,801.52       

04/04/2022 U8 SUBS FEB 276.00              60.00              32,017.52       

04/04/2022 U9 SUBS MARCH 200.00              32,217.52       

05/04/2022 U7 SUBS MARCH 200.00              40.00              32,377.52       

05/04/2022 U10 SUBS MARCH 240.00              20.00              32,597.52       

06/04/2022 U13 L MARCH 220.00              32,817.52       

07/04/2022 U14 GIRLS MARCH 270.00              40.00              33,047.52       

21/04/2022 CHQ101096 NORTHFIELD FEB 1,076.00          31,971.52       

25/04/2022 DDR ANGLIAN WATER 7.00                31,964.52       

25/04/2022 U11 SUBS X 3 AND HATS 780.00              70.00              32,814.52       

In Out



20/03/1900 U10 APRIL 240.00              80.00              32,974.52       

03/05/2022 U7 APRIL 220.00              60.00              33,134.52       

03/05/2022 GO FUND ME 259.21              33,393.73       

04/05/2022 CHQ101100 NORTHFIELD MARCH 1,366.00          32,027.73       

05/05/2022 GO FUND ME 38.09                32,065.82       

05/05/2022 U14 GIRLS APR 240.00              60.00              32,245.82       

02/02/1926 CHQ 101099 WEARSIDE FENCING 9,530.40         22,715.42       

16/05/2022 GO FUND ME 19.76                22,735.18       

16/05/2022 FINE CAYGILL 25.00              22,760.18       

16/05/2022 WEARSIDE FENCE DONATION 500.00              23,260.18       

20/05/2022 CHQ 101101 DISCO AND BALLOONS 480.00           22,780.18       

23/05/2022 GO FUND ME 48.30                22,828.48       

24/05/2022 DDR ANGLIAN WATER 7.00                22,821.48       

24/05/2022 U14 SUBS APRIL 280.00              20.00              23,081.48       

24/05/2022 PRESENENTATIO NIGHT DOOR TOMBOLA 320.17           23,401.65       

24/05/2022 DONATION DISCO LADY 70.00                23,471.65       

24/05/2022 U13 LIONS APR 280.00              20.00              23,731.65       

24/05/2022 U13 SUBS MARCH APRIL 680.00              80.00              24,331.65       

24/05/2022 U13 DOOR MONEY 45.00              24,376.65       

24/05/2022 U14 GIRLS DOOR MONEY 40.00              24,416.65       

25/05/2022 U10 DOOR MONEY 48.00              24,464.65       

25/05/2022 DOOR SALES 10.00              24,474.65       

07/06/2022 U12 LIONS SUBS 1,100.00           100.00           25,474.65       

07/06/2022 EASY FUNDRAISING 43.63              25,518.28       

09/06/2022 U12 APRIL SUBS 230.00              25,748.28       

14/06/2022 CHQ101102 NORTHFIELD APR 315.00             25,433.28       

14/06/2022 CHQ101103 CLUB AFFILIATION(LEE) 420.00            25,013.28       

23/06/2022 ANG WATER DDR 7.00                25,006.28       

29/06/2022 CHQ101104 U7 FINE ANDS RE REG 120.00            24,886.28       

30/06/2022 chq 101198 turf 1,475.00         23,411.28       

23,411.28       

23,411.28       

23,411.28       

17,937.00        -          216.00           -                      935.36              -           463.17           -                      244.12           1,520.00        7,502.00          141.00           -                   819.50            -                    780.00            480.00           -                      610.00              13,119.36      23,411.28       
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